



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	78432901
Name	Cocoa Dusted Truffles Collection Premium Advent Calendar 235g
Ingredients	<p>Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Cookie Pieces 1% (Chocolate Chips [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring], Flour (WHEAT), Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt, Salt), Cocoa Powder, Candied Orange Peel 1% (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cane Sugar, Lemon Juice), Popping Candy 1% (Sugar, Lactose (MILK), Cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, Carbon Dioxide), Butterscotch Chips 1% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salted Butter (Butter [MILK], Salt), Sea Salt), Wafer Pieces 1% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, BARLEY Malt, Salt), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Natural Flavourings.</p> <p>Allergens contains: Soya and Soya Derivatives, Milk and Milk Derivatives, Cereals containing Gluten</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Tree Nut and Tree Nut Derivatives, Soya and Soya Derivatives, Milk and Milk Derivatives, Cereals Containing Gluten, Egg & Sesame Seeds
Net Quantity	9
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient – cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Monty Bojangles Company Ltd, Legion House, 75 Lower Road, Kenley, CR8 5NH
Instructions for use	Cocoa dusted truffles are for consumption.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2497 kJ / 601 kcal

Fat	45g
Of which saturated	38g
Carbohydrate	43g
Of which sugars	41g
Fibre	4.8g
Protein	4.2g
Salt	0.25g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y